City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Community Development Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Community Development Committee will be held on Monday, October 15, 2018 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Community Development Committee

Temp. Ord. A-95

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN ENTERPRISE ZONE TAX INCENTIVE AGREEMENT WITH KYOCERA SGS PRECISION TOOLS, INC. AND THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 12th day of October, 2018.

/s/Drew Reilly

Chairperson of the Community Development Committee